PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6714076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOUROSH SOROUSHIAN	01/21/2009
SHAIWAL PRIYADARSHI	01/22/2009
JASON BRANESS	01/21/2009
ROLAND OSBORNE	01/21/2009
WILLIAM FRANTZ	01/21/2009
JEROME VASHISHT-ROTA	01/26/2009
DANIEL SALMONSEN	01/21/2009
JOHN FUNNELL	01/27/2009
MICHAEL FLOYD	01/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVX, INC.	
Street Address:	4790 EASTGATE MALL	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17015970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9498520000 Phone: Email: pair@kppb.com **KPPB LLP** Correspondent Name:

2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D1-01239.CON4.DIV

GRACE KANG		
/Grace Kang/		
05/17/2021		
Total Attachments: 12		
e1.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page2.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page3.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page4.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page5.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page6.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page7.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page8.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page9.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page10.tif		
source=01239con4divassignment1#page11.tif		

source=01239con4divassignment1#page12.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kourosh Soroushian; Shaiwal Priyadarshi; Jason Braness; Roland Osborne; William Frantz; Jerome	Name: DivX, Inc.	
Vashisht-Rota; Daniel Salmonsen; John Funnell;	Internal Address: Suite 200	
Michael Floyd		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4790 Eastgate Mall	
Execution Date(s). Jan 21, 2009; Jan 22, 2009; Jan 21, 2009; Jan 21, 2009; Jan 21, 2009; Jan 21, 2009; Jan 27, 2009; Jan 27, 2009; Jan 27, 2009; Jan 21, 2009; Jan 27, 2009; Jan 21, 2009	Gileet Address.	
Assignment Merger	Can Diana	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 92121	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N o	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
17/015,970		
Additional numbers att		
	ached? res	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: D1-01239.CON4.DIV Email Address: pair@kppb.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: D1-01239.CON4.DIV	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: D1-01239.CON4.DIV Email Address: pair@kppb.com 9. Signature: /Paul J. Lee/ Signature Paul J. Lee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KPPB LLP Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806 Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: D1-01239.CON4.DIV Email Address: pair@kppb.com 9. Signature: /Paul J. Lee/ Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kourosh Soroushian, Shaiwal Priyadarshi, Jason Braness, Roland Osborne, William Frantz, Jerome Vashisht-Rota, Dan Salmonsen, John Funnel and Michael Floyd, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CHUNK HEADER INCOPORATING BINARY FLAGS AND CORRELATED VARIABLE-LENGTH FIELDS filed November 17, 2008 and having been assigned Application No. 12/272,782;

WHEREAS, DIVX, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4780 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

3

PATENT

of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha 2009.	eve hereunto	set my hand this 2/5t	day of <u>Janua</u> .
• 4 • 4			
	4780 E	sh Sorpushian Eastgate Mall lego, CA 92121	
STATE OF COUNTY OF)		
On	sh Soroush dence) to be owledged to nature on th	ian personally known the person whose na me that he executed e instrument the pers	to me (or proved to me on me is subscribed to the the same in his authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true			itate of California that the
er en		WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
		Signature of Notar	У

Docket No: D1:01239 Page 3 of 11

PATENT

	S. Rijadava
	Shaiwal Priydarshi 4780 Eastgate Mall San Diego, CA 92121
STATE OF COUNTY OF	·]
the basis of sati within instrume	, before me, Notary Pered Shaiwal Priydarshi personally known to me (or proved to refactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his autoby his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity up he person acted, executed the instrument.
	ישנים אונים אבשרמשים שיים אונים אבשרמשים איים נושש נפון שן
behalf of which	NALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California the laws of the law

Docket No: D1:01239 Page 5 of 11	
v.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he 2009.	reunto set my hand this 21 day of Vanuary.
*	9,2
	Jason Braness 4780 Eastgate Mall San Diego, CA 92121
STATE OF COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Jason Bran basis of satisfactory evidence) to instrument and acknowledged to	e me, Notary Public, ess personally known to me for proved to me on the be the person whose name is subscribed to the within me that he executed the same in his authorized e on the instrument the person, or the entity upon executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ foregoing paragraph is true and c	IURY under the laws of the State of California that the correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
e ·	
	Signature of Notary

Page 6 of 11		AAA
		÷ 4
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I 2009.	have hereunto set my hand th	is <u>ZI</u> day of <u>January</u> ,
	Mall	111
	Roland Osborne 4780 Eastgate Mall San Diego, CA 92121	
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	· ·
personally appeared Rola basis of satisfactory evided instrument and acknowled capacity, and that by his si	nd Osborne personally kno nce) to be the person whose iged to me that he executed	Notary Public, we to me (or proved to me on the e name is subscribed to the withing the same in his authorized the person, or the entity upon ment.
I certify under PENALTY O foregoing paragraph is tru		of the State of California that the
	WITNESS	my hand and official seal.
	Signature	of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEDEOE	, I have hereunto set my hand this _	21 day of Tangaci
2009.	, i nave nereunio set my nana una "	oby or <u>Alexander</u> ,
•	William	Frall
	William Frantz 4780 Eastgate Mall San Diego, CA 92121	
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ··)	Y
personally appeared Wi basis of satisfactory evi- instrument and acknow capacity, and that by his	, before me	o me for proved to me on the ame is subscribed to the within e same in his authorized person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY foregoing paragraph is	OF PERJURY under the laws of true and correct.	the State of California that the
	WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
	Signature of N	Notary

Docket No: D1:01239

PATENT

2009.	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	4
	4780 Eas	Vashisht-Rota stgate Mall go, CA 92121
STATE OF	bessed	Two
COUNTY OF)	*
on the basis of satisfactory evide within instrument and acknowled capacity, and that by his signatur behalf of which the person acted	nce) to be dged to m e on the , execute JURY und	tota personally known to me (or proved to me e the person whose name is subscribed to the ne that he executed the same in his authorized instrument the person, or the entity upon ed the instrument. I der the laws of the State of California that the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary

Docket No: D1:01239 Page 8 of 11

Docket No: D1:01239 Page 9 of 11		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I have hereunto set my hand this	21 day of Mounty
3.	Au du	annonanous un reversión de la companya de la compan
9.00 	Dan Salmonsen	QUECALECUEDO COLOTA A CODO COCOMUNICA A MANTA MA
ų.	4780 Eastgate Mail	
P •	San Diego, CA 92121	•
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	J	4
personally appeared E basis of satisfactory evinstrument and acknow capacity, and that by h	, before me Oan Salmonsen personally knowr vidence) to be the person whose r wledged to me that he executed t is signature on the instrument th rson acted, executed the instrum	name is subscribed to the withir he same in his authorized e person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENAL foregoing paragraph is	ry OF PERJURY under the laws of true and correct.	f the State of California that the
<i>y</i>	WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Pianahan at	Alakan
	Signature of	inutary

Page 10 of 11	7	
	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of Janu	40 m s
I TESTIMONY WHERE(109.	IF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>k.i.</u> day or <u>Qwire</u>	1340
e V	ToFrenell	
	John Funnell	angananan/naharawi
	90 Kingsway Chandlers Ford	
*	S053 1FB	
	UK	
a make iyaka a		•• •
ITNESS:		
rinted Name:	0x00/090930000000/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09/09	

Docket No: D1:01239 Page 11 of 11		
		>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF 2009.	, I have hereunto set my hand th	his <u>21 </u>
74		
a to the second of the second	Michael Floyd 4780 Eastgate Mall San Diego, CA 9212	1
STATE OF COUNTY OF)	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
personally appeared Mic basis of satisfactory evid instrument and acknowl capacity, and that by his	chael Floyd personally know dence) to be the person whos ledged to me that he execute	Notary Public, on to me for proved to me on the se name is subscribed to the withing the same in his authorized the person, or the entity upon ument.
I certify under PENALTY foregoing paragraph is t		s of the State of California that the
	WITNESS	my hand and official seal.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Signature	of Notary

RECORDED: 05/17/2021